Doc#. 1504449110 fee: $62.00

UNOFFICI AL GRR Y

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, "X 75019

Heath Harrls

Parcel ID Number,
32-11-108-029-1014 AMD
32-11-108-029-1042

{Spare Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: May (7.27¢7 Loan No: §96739958
Original Loan Amount: $89,300.00 Investor Loan No: 1704007505
New Money: $10,322.96 MIN Number: 100031209608103758

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreemen(’) made this 20th day of January, 2015, between
CLEORA MCGUIRE and DAMEIN MCGUIRE (“Borrowe: "t and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC,
whose address |s 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COFPFLL, TX 75019 (“Lender”), and Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. {"MERS"), and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Morigagee'}. _ariends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) c’atod April 25, 2007 and recorded
in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0712726140, of the Officlal Recoras (Mame of Records) of COOK
County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction} and (2) the Note, bearinn the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal properiy described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

637 EAST 194TH STREET, GLENWOOD, IL 60425,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
l| mm !l "|

MARNIUAI IR TR

w 5 9 3 9 9 a8 v M A w H
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1101 (rev, 4/14)
8300h 08/14 (page 101 7)




1504449110 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of February 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“New Principal Balance®) is U.S. $97,067.62, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $15,992,62 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance" and this amount is $81,075.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance at the yearly rate of 4.375%, from February 1, 2015. Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $357.99, beginning on the 1st day of March, 2015, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.375%. will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereor: nave been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be February 1, 2055.

3. Borroweregizes to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Isot and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in-tho Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (jii) th2 rew Maturity Date.

4. If Borrower makes 2 parial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Pricicipal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. Ifall or any part of the Property or #ny interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficia! interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may reiiire Immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shaii ¢ive Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from he date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by ing Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lerder may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or deman2-on Barrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements -and requirements of the Security
Instrument, Including without limitation, Borrower's covenan*z jand agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow Yeir.s, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Secuiity Iastrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, es, of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (i 21y}~ providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment In the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

above.
7. Borrower understands and agrees that:
VAL R T R T R il ll’ H‘I_I‘IU‘I'IJNHJIIU’ IU“IIDI I]+ |‘1’||"c|,| J‘

F N
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Famity—Fannis Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1101 {rev 4/14)

83000 08714 {page 20f 7}




(@)

(b)

(©)
(d)

(e)

(h

1504449110 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

*othing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
i vanole orin part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All cust, and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recordirig fcas, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be ser.ired by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees i make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required.to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

Borrower hereby absolutely 2:12 unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases
of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property,
Upon this assignment, Lender shall ‘have the right to modify, extend or terminate the
existing leases and to execute new 'eases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this
paragraph, the word "lease” shall miezn "sublease” if the Security Instrument is on a
leasehold estate,

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditior:ally assigns and transfers to Lender all the
rents and revenues ("Rents") of the Propeny, repsrdless of to whom the Rents of the
Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender o Lender's agents to collect the
Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property zaall pay the Rents to Lender or
Lender's agents. However, Borrower shall receive the R<nts until (i) Lender has given
Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant 10 Section 22 of the Security
Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) thai the Rents are to be paid
to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents corsiiutes an absolute
assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by 3e.rower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied ir-the sums
secured by the Security Instrument; (i) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of
the Rents of the Property; (i} Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay
all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lender's written demand to
the tenant; (iv} unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or
Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the

Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, receiver's
HMU IJ ‘!}”?"U‘ |9|“|“ "I ||||H|| ‘ ”l |I"||’|I| | II “I N | ” |
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SmgIe Famin—Flnnla Mae Unrform Instrument Form 3179 1101 (rw 4114)
8300b 08/14 (page 3 of7)



1504449110 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and maintenance costs, Insurance premiums,
taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by
the Security Instrument; (v} Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver
shall be liable to account for only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be
entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and
collect the Rents and profits derived from the Property without any showing as to the
inadequacy of the Property as security,

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and
managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for
such purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security
Instrument pursuant fo Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment
of the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent
Leader from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

Letwrs, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon, iahe zontrol of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to
Borrower. kiowever, Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do
so at any ume when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive
any default or invaliiate any other right or remedy of Lender, This assignment of Rents of
the Property shail teriinate when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are
paid in full.

(g) "MERS"is Mortgage Electraniz Fegistration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation
that is acting solely as nomine: for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS
Is the Mortgagee, of record urder the Security Instrument and this Agreement.
MERS Is organized and existing uiicer the laws of Delaware, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 20286, Furi, M| 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

(h) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's suczessors and assigns, to share Borrower
Information including, but not limited to (i) nzre, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) Income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parlies that can assist Lendar and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provice <upnort services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties \nclide a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, ouarantor, or servicer
that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other rort¢jage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies inz¢ marform support
services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's

loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address
By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging

Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

LOAN MODIFICA‘NON AGREEMENT-—SmgIe Famlly—Flnnle Mae Uniform Instrument Fom'l 3179 1!01 (rav 4!14}
8300b 08114 {pege 4ol 7)




1504449110 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. In the event that | was discharged in & Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that ] will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

10. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded In
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
ao;zeinent, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
Instrurient is $86,744.66. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of ‘his Agreement is $97,067.62, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal kalznce of this original obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lezar and | have executed this Agreement.

g 7.0 -

CLEORA MCGUIRE -Borrower

Q\ o Frle (Seal)

DAMEIN MCGUIRE -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Ack o viedgments]

State of Illinois
County of C’D @ L
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on
|- Q5 — AL, by CLEORA MCGUIRE and DAMEIN MCGUIF

e

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

MUTIU O. LAWAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires on O‘( — 3 —-0( e Commission Expires 23. 2018
IET AR ARA A NMARRARENOR
I.OAN MODI FICATION AGREEMENT—Slngle Famlly--Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1501 (rev 4/14)

8300b 08/14 {pege 5ol 7)



1504449110 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By rﬁ%f( é P (Seal) - Lender
Ti‘?l::. Assistant Secreta#
WiVl

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX

County of ’)a.{ / al 0 R

Before me . Erlca white wo* (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Grant Woolddg2 the Assistant Secretary of

Nationstar Mortgage LLC

{@mr proved to me on the nath of or through
escription of identity card or other cocument)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged! to me that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

AD.2O\S

__day of
T
Tgncﬁr: of Officer
Mntary Publie

Title of Offi
My Commission expires : \\\ \ \ O\ itle of Officer

eI

e ERICA WHITE |
‘ﬁ Notary Public, State of fexcs

i % My Commission Explies

.,,,,m“.e January 06, 2019

Given under my hand and seal of office this ) (

Notary pypyje

o

k4

@

MR ARG

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family=Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 (pageBol7)




1504449110 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NWL’ Grant Wapldridaa | / 3 / [

Margage Electroni Registration Systems, Inc - Nofinee for Lender

Titte:  Asslstant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX

Countyof _ - (a [ { AP ?&)\-\o

Before me P Erlca White \\°\@d (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Grant Wz oliridge ‘the  Asslstant Secretary of

metqage Electronic Reglstration System, Inc.

Y .
or proved to me on the catli of or through

Jescription of identity card or other dociimiant}) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged 1c'm: that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.
D, 201

’
Given under my hand and seal of office this é 2 .. dayof

)
Ty Lo
Signature o Officer
Notary Public

TR IUGOUNRINY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Famlly=Fannle Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 (page 7ol 7)




1504449110 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; £J6739958

Property Address. §27.SAST 194TH STREET, GLENWOOD, IL 60425

Legal Description.

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID QUTLOT B THENCE SOUTH
62 DEGREES 30 MINUTES CO . 3TCONDS EAST ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT B A
DISTANCE OF 274 FEET THEWCE SOUTH 27 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ON A
LINE 215.58 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
OUTLOT B A DISTANCE OF 95 FEET;) THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST ON A LINE 95 FEET SOUTHWESYERLY OF THE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF SAID OUTLOT B A DISTANCE OF 10/ FEET; THENCE SOUTH 20 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 05
SECONDS WEST ON A LINE PERPENDICULAR TQ THE SOQUTHERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT B A
DISTANCE OF 151.80 FEET TO A POINC CN THE SCUTHERLY LINE OF OUTLOT B A
DISTANCE OF 151,80 FEET TO A POINT ON TuE SOUTHERLY LINE QOF OUTLOT B AFORESAID
(SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE NORTHERLY RIGHI/OF WAY LINE OF GLENWOOD DYER RCAD AS
HERETOFCRE DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1(123550): THENCE NORTH 69 DEGREES 01
MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBLL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 94.57 FEET
TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT B THENC!.-(THE FOLLOWING 2 COURSES BEING
ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OQUTLOT B) NORTH 00 F<GREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 196.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 27 OFGPLES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 82.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINU{ING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO DECLsTATION OF CONDOMINIUM
OWNERSHIP MADE BY SOUTH HOLLAND TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, 1.5 ‘TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 10, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 2091, RECCRDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS ON NOVEMGTR 3, 1973 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 22539898 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST,
RESPECTIVELY, IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THL IROPERTY AND
SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH. S SAID DCL

AND SURVEY) ALL IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

|

* 5

I \

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11112 Page 1 of 1

ANRATT AT TUFMAREAN

w



